

À

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8964/2011

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 8965 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 8966 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 8967 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 8968 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 8969 of 2011

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, advocate submits that he will file Vakalatnama on behalf of the State in the above cases wherever he was instructed. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit also.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 30.4.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|