

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 05.08.2015
Court No. : 1
Item No. :

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 8964, 8965, 8966, 8967,
8968 & 8969 OF 2011**
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Permission to file Special Leave Petitions granted.
Issue notice.
No stay.
Application for deleting respondent Nos. 2 to 11 from the array of parties in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No....CC 4847 of 2011 is allowed, subject to just exceptions.”

Service Position is as under:

SLP(C) NO. 8964/2011

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents. R. No. 1 is represented through Mr. Adarsh Kumar Upadhyay, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit and the same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. SLP against R. Nos. 2 to 5 and 7 to 10 stands dismissed as per Court's Order dated 01.08.2014. A. D. Card duly signed has been received back from R. No. 6 and 11 but no appearance has been filed.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 8965/2011

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents. R. Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Adarsh Kumar Upadhyay, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit. The same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. A.D. Card duly signed have been received back from R. Nos. 5 & 11 but no appearance has been filed so far. Neither A. D. Card nor Unserved Cover Containing show cause notice

has been received back from R. Nos. 3, 4 and 6 to 10, so far.

Service is not complete on R. Nos. 3, 4 and 6 to 10.

SLP(C) NO. 8966, 8967 & 8969/2011

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Adarsh Kumar Upadhyay, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit on 20.07.2015 and same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is Complete.

SLP(C) NO. 8968/2011

It is submitted that there are 11 Respondents. R. No. 1 is represented through Mr. Adarsh Kumar Upadhyay, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit. The same stands included in the SLP Paper Books. R. Nos. 2 to 11 are deleted as per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 11.03.2011.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR