

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8964/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2011 in SA No. 61/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8965/2011

SLP(C) No. 8966/2011

SLP(C) No. 8967/2011

SLP(C) No. 8968/2011

SLP(C) No. 8969/2011

Date : 19/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners in the
special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed
for non-prosecution.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar